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Town of East Lyme 
P.O. DRAWER 519       

NIANTIC, CONNECTICUT 06357 

Town Engineer               860-691-4101 
William A. Scheer  PE LS                    FAX 860-739-6930 

 

POST AND RAIL REPLACEMENT 
NIANTIC RIVER / ROUTE 156 BOARDWALK 

 
July 19, 2011 

 
Addendum No. 1 

 
 

1. Page 10, Item# 44146005A – Wire Cloth Rail Panel, Description 
 
Add: “Shop drawing for the Wire Cloth Rail Panels is available at the East Lyme 
Engineering Department or in PDF form on the Town website. This is the shop drawing 
for the original Niantic Bay Boardwalk construction for informational purposes only. 
(Contractor is responsible for acquiring this document) 

 
2. Page 10, Item# 44146005A – Wire Cloth Rail Panel, Materials 

 
Add: “Color of custom fabricated wire cloth rail panels shall match existing (provided by 
Town) rail panels”. 

 
3. Page 1, Invitation to Bid 

 
Remove: “Approximately 230 of the existing posts and 225 of the existing rail panels 
will be used.” 
 
Add: “Approximately 230 of the existing (from the Niantic Bay Boardwalk provided by 
the Town) posts and 225 of the existing (from the Niantic Bay Boardwalk provided by 
the Town) rail panels will be used.” 
 

4. Page 9, Item# 44146003A – Composite Rail Cap, Description 
 
Remove: “This item shall consist of furnishing and installing composite deck rail cap in 
the west and east end custom locations and to the dimensions and details shown on the 
plans or as ordered by the Engineer.” 
 
Add: “This item shall consist of furnishing and installing composite rail cap in the west and 
east end custom locations and installing composite rail cap (provided by Town) in 
remaining locations. See dimensions and details shown on plans or as ordered by the 
Engineer.” 
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5. Page 9, Item# 44146003A – Composite Rail Cap, Materials 

 
Remove: “The cost of furnishing and installing fasteners shall be included in the cost for 
‘Composite Decking’ ”. 

 
Add: “The cost of furnishing and installing fasteners shall be included in Total LS (Lump 
Sum)”. 

 
 

END ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

THIS ADDENDUM DOES NOT NEED TO BE ATTACHED TO THE 
SUBMITTED BID PACKAGE 


